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IEEE 802.3 10BASE-T
IEEE 802.3u 100BASE-TX

IEEE 802.3z 1000BASE-LX

IEEE 802.3x. IEEE 802.1p.

IEEE 802.1Q. IEEE 802.3af (PoE)
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IEEE 802.1s Multiple Spanning Tree
IEEE 802.1w Rapid Spanning Tree
IEEE 802.1D Spanning Tree

IEEE 802.1x

a —-Ring. GVRP, IGMP Snooping, NTP
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Store and Forward
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14,880pps/10Mbps
148,810pps/100Mbps
1,488,100pps/1000Mbps
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RS232, SNMP, TELNET. WebGUI
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HDEE TX: 1310nm
RX: 1550nm

BEIF7AI1N— UG IVE—R (9/125um)
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BRAEEIERES 20km
EELRILEK) -3dBm
EELRILEIDN) -9dBm

ZELRILEK) -3dBm
ZELRILED) -21dBm
ra|x 12dB
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<LAN 78—} 10/100BASE-TX RJ-45>

Pin 1

<IYF7I)R—bF RS-232>
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Pin 8
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B EVES
TD+ 1
TD- 2
RD+ 3
- 4
- 5
RD- 6
- 7
- 8
EV&S | AR g5
1 Out Data Carrier Detect
2 Out Receive Data
3 In Send Data
4 In Data Terminal Ready
5 - Ground
6 Out Data Set Ready
7 In Request to Send
8 In Clear to Send
9 - Ring Indicator
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